Entrepreneurship Development Cell, SGGSCC



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (herein referred to as "MoU") is entered into by and between The Entrepreneurship Development Cell, Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce and The Delhi University Club on 3rd October 2023 to serve the purpose of proposal citing mutual understanding and agreement.

The MoU puts forth the fundamental terms that regulate the working of both parties under this agreement.

The following has been mutually agreed upon below two mentioned parties:

Party 1: The Entrepreneurship Development Cell of Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce

Party 2: Learn with Travel Academy

Deliverables from The Entrepreneurship Development Cell of Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the ecosystem/knowledge partner for the event.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- Endorsement of LWT Academy through social media pages (posts) as knowledge partners.
- Presence of our company's logo through our instagram & sharing product/service details with the participants.

Deliverables from LWT Academy

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up(around 10-12 Tickets max)
- 25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2024 to winners + Runners up

Janishq

President The Entrepreneurship Development Cell, SGGSCC

Vishal Kumar

LWT Academy